Please select your school
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Percent of District Total Student

A . District . Body

nswer Options R Response Students in
esponses Count Building Response

by School Percent

Falcon High 36.2% 611 1289 47.4%
Falcon Middle 11.3% 191 913 20.9%
Horizon Middle 4.0% 68 634 10.7%
[Night School/Patriot Learning Center 9.0% 152 233 65.2%
Sand Creek High 13.9% 235 1191 19.7%
Skyview Middle 13.9% 235 1039 22.6%
Vista Ridge High 9.3% 157 1209 12.9%
1689 6508 25.9%

OFalcon High

Percent of District Responses
broken down by School
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OSand Creek High
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Although 26% of the secondary students in the district responded
to the survey, Falcon High School students make up over a third
of the total responses. Therefore, the district data is skewed more

towards the environment of FHS.

The first district survey occured from Sept. 24 to
Oct. 5, creating initial metrics for identifying future
trends. Nearly 1,689 middle and high school
students participated, or 26 percent of the district's
sixth through 12th graders. The highest response
rate occurred in Patriot Learning Center (65.2
percent) and Falcon High School (47.4), while the
lowest were in Vista Ridge High School (12.9) and
Horizon Middle School (10.7). The survey was
administered online, allowing students to
participate using school or home computers.
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Also, based on low response numbers from some schools,
the data collected may not be an accurate reflection of the

climate of those schools.



Check all that apply for each situation

| HAVE BULLIED others in this way
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Average

Average

Average

Average

Average

Average

Average

Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of

Incidents

Incidents

Incidents

Incidents

Incidents

Incidents

Incidents

Year in Per Year at Per Year at Per Year at Per Year Per Year Per Year at Per Year at
Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS at NS/PLC  at SCHS SMS VRHS
1. Physical Bullying involves hitting,
kicking, or shoving someone weaker 4.2 6.8 1.3 0.01 6.6 3 1.3 2.1
0N purpose.
2. Verbal Bullying involves teasing,
putting down or insulting someone on 10.3 14.7 4.3 4.1 13.2 9 5.2 9.2
purpose.
3. Social Bullying involves getting
others to ignore or leave someone out 6.3 10.3 1.7 0 7.2 4.6 4 2.6
On purpose.
4. Cyber Bullying involved using any
izehneliegy (G2l phons, el 3.7 6.8 14 0.01 35 13 1.1 405
internet, social networking, etc.) to
tease or put down someone.
I have BEEN BULLIED in this way Distri FHS FMS HMS PLC/NS SCHS SMS VRHS
istrict
Answer _ Average Average Average Average Average | Average Average Average
Options Answer Options per Year perYear perYear perYear | per Year perYear per Year
1. Physical Bullying involves hitting, 8.7 10.6 4.7 7 o 9 7.1 7.2
2. Verbal Bullying involves teasing, 25.2 28 20.5 22.8 20 23.8 321 20.7
3. Social Bullying involves getting 16.2 19 14.5 8.9 11.5 14.1 20.3 12.5
4. Cyber Bullying involved using any 7.2 9.9 2.5 3.7 10.5 5.6 4.2 7.5
I have SEEN OTHERS BULLIED in District FHS FMS HMS PLC/NS SCHS SMS VRHS
this way A Average Average Average Average | Average Average Average
verage
Answer Options per Year perYear perYear perYear | perYear perYear per Year
1. Physical Bullying involves hitting, ki 29.5 32.2 19.7 21.8 28.6 31.8 35.3 24.9
2. Verbal Bullying involves teasing, 67.3 72.2 50.7 57.5 55.5 76.3 69.2 73
3. Social Bullying involves getting 44.4 48.6 40.3 37.2 41.1 45 46 40.3
4. Cyber Bullying involved using any 29.6 36 9.7 8.4 30.6 42.3 12.9 35.1




Have you reported any of these
incidences of bullying? If so, to whom
did you report? Check all that apply If
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to report under Other Response Response Response Response Response |Response Response Response
Answer Options Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Parent/Family Member 40.6% 34.7% 53.5% 41.2% 33.1% 32.7% 56.8% 52.8%
Friend 37.2% 36.3% 35.9% 29.4% 38.6% 41.3% 36.7% 43.8%
School Staff 26.4% 20.2% 36.6% 27.5% 31.7% 23.5% 37.9% 18.0%
Safe2Tell 5.3% 6.3% 3.5% 0.0% 5.5% 6.6% 3.6% 4.5%
Law Enforcement 3.0% 3.6% 0.7% 2.0% 4.1% 4.1% 1.2% 2.2%
Other Trusted Person 16.2% 16.1% 14.1% 11.8% 26.9% 17.9% 11.8% 13.5%
Other (please specify) 31.7% 36.9% 30.3% 41.2% 24.8% 31.6% 23.1% 24.7%
Have you reported any of these incidences of bullying? If so,
to whom did you report? Check all that apply If not, please
explain why you chose not to report under Other
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Students feel safe at school
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Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
P Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 31.6% 28.7% 50.0% 43.1% 36.6% 19.7% 25.9% 29.4%
Most of the time 46.2% 44.3% 39.3% 39.2% 41.4% 58.0% 50.6% 56.5%
Sometimes 17.8% 17.6% 10.0% 17.6% 20.7% 20.2% 22.3% 11.8%
Rarely/Never 4.4% 9.4% 0.7% 0.0% 1.4% 2.1% 1.2% 2.4%
Students feel safe at school
(District Response)
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School staff cares about students
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Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
P Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 32.7% 18.0% 64.3% 47.1% 51.7% 23.3% 38.0% 25.9%
Most of the time 34.0% 35.3% 25.0% 31.4% 33.1% 37.8% 35.5% 38.8%
Sometimes 24.0% 29.9% 8.6% 19.6% 14.5% 28.5% 21.7% 30.6%
Rarely/Never 9.3% 16.8% 2.1% 2.0% 0.7% 10.4% 4.8% 4.7%
School staff cares about students
(District Response)
40.0%
35.0% 0 Always
30.0%
25.0% B Most of the time
20.0%
15.0% OSometimes
10.0%
5.0% ORarely/Never
0.0% —— —




Students are comfortable asking school staff for help
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Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS

Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 20.3% 13.2% 31.4% 45.1% 34.5% 10.9% 17.5% 18.8%
Most of the time 31.8% 27.9% 42.9% 19.6% 34.5% 29.0% 41.0% 31.8%
Sometimes 33.0% 38.9% 19.3% 31.4% 22.1% 38.9% 28.3% 40.0%
Rarely/Never 15.0% 20.0% 6.4% 3.9% 9.0% 21.2% 13.3% 9.4%

Students are comfortable asking school staff for help

(District Response)
35.0%
30.0% O Always
25.0%
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The school environment is friendly and welcoming

. District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
Answer Options
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 27.5% 17.6% 47.9% 39.2% 41.4% 18.1% 32.5% 22.4%
Most of the time 38.0% 36.9% 32.1% 41.2% 35.9% 44.0% 39.2% 44.7%
Sometimes 27.7% 33.5% 17.1% 19.6% 20.7% 34.7% 24.7% 23.5%
Rarely/Never 6.8% 12.0% 2.9% 0.0% 2.1% 3.1% 3.6% 9.4%
The school environment is friendly and welcoming
(District Respose)
40.0%
35.0% O Always
30.0%
25.0% B Most of the time
20.0%
15.0% OSometimes
10.0%
5.0% ORarely/Never

0.0%
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School staff is fair when disciplining students

Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS

Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response

Always 19.5% 10.4% 38.6% 33.3% 31.7% 9.8% 21.1% 16.5%
Most of the time 35.1% 28.9% 42.9% 35.3% 40.0% 33.7% 45.2% 40.0%
Sometimes 29.2% 33.5% 12.1% 27.5% 22.8% 42.0% 24.1% 30.6%
Rarely/Never 16.2% 27.1% 6.4% 3.9% 5.5% 14.5% 9.6% 12.9%

School staff is fair when disciplining students

40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%

0.0% ——

(District Response)

O Always

B Most of the time

OSometimes

ORarely/Never




School staff models character traits expected in
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Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response

Always 26.9% 13.8% 59.3% 43.1% 42.1% 15.0% 30.1% 23.5%
Most of the time 37.9% 36.1% 27.1% 37.3% 37.9% 44.0% 47.6% 42.4%
Sometimes 25.9% 32.5% 8.6% 19.6% 16.6% 35.8% 18.1% 30.6%
Rarely/Never 9.3% 17.6% 5.0% 0.0% 3.4% 5.2% 4.2% 3.5%

School staff models character traits expected in students
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Students generally act the same way toward school
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staff as they would in front of their parents

. District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
Answer Options
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 9.9% 8.2% 12.9% 15.7% 15.9% 5.2% 7.2% 8.2%
Most of the time 28.1% 25.3% 40.0% 37.3% 33.8% 21.2% 28.3% 21.2%
Sometimes 37.2% 36.3% 32.1% 33.3% 35.2% 44.0% 43.4% 37.6%
Rarely/Never 24.8% 30.1% 15.0% 13.7% 15.2% 29.5% 21.1% 32.9%

Students generally act the same way toward school staff as
they would in front of their parents
(District Response)
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Students follow the rules

. District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
Answer Options
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 5.4% 4.9% 2.9% 8.0% 9.7% 4.2% 5.5% 2.4%
Most of the time 42.6% 35.8% 63.6% 38.0% 44.8% 37.9% 47.0% 44.6%
Sometimes 43.9% 46.7% 30.0% 46.0% 40.7% 53.2% 40.9% 45.8%
Rarely/Never 8.1% 12.6% 3.6% 8.0% 4.8% 4.7% 6.7% 7.2%

Students follow the rules
(District Response)
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Students treat school property as if it were their own

Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS

Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 10.7% 7.1% 12.9% 12.0% 18.6% 5.8% 14.0% 7.2%
Most of the time 35.9% 29.9% 56.4% 38.0% 42.1% 28.9% 36.6% 37.3%
Sometimes 37.4% 41.7% 23.6% 36.0% 24.8% 48.4% 37.2% 43.4%
Rarely/Never 16.0% 21.3% 7.1% 14.0% 14.5% 16.8% 12.2% 12.0%

Students treat school property as if it were their own
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Students accept all peers for who they are

Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
P Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 11.9% 8.5% 24.3% 12.0% 20.7% 6.3% 9.1% 8.4%
Most of the time 34.8% 28.7% 35.0% 44.0% 44.8% 37.4% 36.0% 39.8%
Sometimes 39.3% 44.5% 30.7% 28.0% 26.9% 43.2% 40.9% 43.4%
Rarely/Never 13.9% 18.3% 10.0% 16.0% 7.6% 13.2% 14.0% 8.4%
Students accept all peers for who they are
(District Response)
45.0%
40.0% — O Always
35.0%
30.0% ,
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If students see another student being bullied, they do

or say something to stop it
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. Disrict FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
Answer Options
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 10.8% 7.5% 20.7% 6.0% 22.8% 5.8% 10.4% 3.6%
Most of the time 25.7% 21.7% 39.3% 34.0% 30.3% 17.4% 28.7% 24.1%
Sometimes 42.2% 42.7% 29.3% 42.0% 35.9% 51.1% 44.5% 50.6%
Rarely/Never 21.3% 28.0% 10.7% 18.0% 11.0% 25.8% 16.5% 21.7%
If students see another student being bullied,
they do or say something to stop it
(District Response)
45.0%
40.0% O Always
35.0%
30.0%
B Most of the time
25.0%
20.0% [
o .
15.0% Sometimes
10.0%
5.0% ORarely/Never
0.0% —
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If students see something dangerous, they

immediately report it to an adult

Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
P Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 16.2% 11.4% 35.7% 22.0% 15.2% 8.9% 22.6% 6.0%
Most of the time 28.0% 23.6% 37.1% 32.0% 30.3% 18.4% 37.2% 36.1%
Sometimes 35.3% 39.2% 18.6% 28.0% 35.9% 45.8% 28.7% 37.3%
Rarely/Never 20.5% 25.8% 8.6% 18.0% 18.6% 26.8% 11.6% 20.5%
If students see something dangerous,
they immediately report it to an adult
(District Response)
40.0%
35.0% ] O Always
30.0%
25.0% BMost of the time
20.0% |
15.0% | | OSometimes
10.0%
5.0% ORarely/Never

0.0%
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Students help to make the school/community a better

place for everyone
Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 13.5% 9.3% 25.7% 10.0% 31.7% 4.7% 10.4% 9.6%
Most of the time 34.5% 28.3% 44.3% 44.0% 31.0% 35.3% 43.3% 36.1%
Sometimes 38.7% 43.1% 21.4% 34.0% 31.0% 47.9% 37.8% 41.0%
Rarely/Never 13.4% 19.3% 8.6% 12.0% 6.2% 12.1% 8.5% 13.3%

Students help to make the school/community
a better place for everyone
(District Response)
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Students believe that they can make a positive
difference in the school/community

Answer Options District FHS FMS HMS NS/PLC SCHS SMS VRHS

Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Always 14.6% 9.1% 27.1% 18.0% 27.6% 9.5% 13.4% 9.6%
Most of the time 33.5% 28.9% 40.0% 42.0% 33.8% 34.7% 36.0% 38.6%
Sometimes 37.6% 40.2% 25.7% 32.0% 33.8% 43.7% 39.0% 36.1%
Rarely/Never 14.3% 21.7% 7.1% 8.0% 4.8% 12.1% 11.6% 15.7%
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Students believe that they can make a positive
difference in the school/community
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